© 2020 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
12/15/2020
14-9
Accessories Low-Voltage Dry-Type Distribution
Transformers
Class 7400 / Refer to Catalog 7400CT0601
Table 14.9: Mechanical Lug Kits
Catalog No. Lugs Per
Kit Wire Range Cap Screws Current Range Grounding
Lugs per Kit Wire Range Bonding Lugs
per Kit Wire Range
Single-Phase Primary, Single-Phase Secondary, Three-Phase Delta Primary, Three-Phase Delta Secondary
DASKP100 3 1/0–14 STR 1/4 x 1 in. Up to 100 A
Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
DASKP250 3 350 kcmil–6 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 101 to 250 A
DASKP400 3 600 kcmil–4 STR
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 201 to 400 A
DASKP600 6 600 kcmil–4 STR
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 601 to 800 A
DASKP1000 9 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 601 to 800 A
DASKP1200 12 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 801 to 1200 A
Single-Phase Primary and Secondary, Three-Phase Wye Secondary, Three-Phase Delta with Center Tap
DASKGS100 5 1/0–14 STR 1/4 x 1 in. Up to 100 A 1 (4) 2/0 to 14 STR 1 2 to 14 STR
DASKGS250 5 350 kcmil–6 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 101 to 250 A 1 (4) 2/0 to 14 STR 1 2 to 14 STR
DASKGS400 5 600 kcmil–4 STR
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 201 to 400 A 1 (4) 2/0 to 14 STR 1 1/0 to 14 STR
DASKGS600 10 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 601 to 800 A 1 (4) 350 kcmil to 6 STR 1 250 kcmil to 6 STR
DASKGS1000 15 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 601 to 800 A 1 (4) 350 kcmil to 6 STR 1 250 kcmil to 6 STR
DASKGS1200 20 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 801 to 1200 A 1 (4) 350 kcmil to 6 STR 1 250 kcmil to 6 STR
DASKGS2000 25 600 kcmil–2 STR 3/8 x 2 in. 1201 to 2000 A 1 (4) 350 kcmil to 6 STR 1 250 kcmil to 6 STR
Lugs are not supplied with transformer units. They must be purchased separately.
Table 14.10: Compression Lug Kits
Transformer kVA Sizes Kit Catalog No.
Terminal Lugs Aluminum or Copper Conductor